                                      RB521G-30
Akyga semi Page 1/3 2023-09; REV. 1
Schottky Barrier Diode
Features
• SOD-723 case for easy automatic insertion.
• Pb-free and RoHS compliant
• Super Low VF
• High reliability
• Small current rectification
Primary characteristics
Parameter Value Unit
Reverse voltage VR 30 V
Rectifying current IO 200 mA
  Case dimensions
SOD-723
 A A1 b c D E E1 E2 L °
mm
0.525
0.650
0.515
0.580
0.250
0.350
0.080
0.150
0.550
0.650
0.900
1.100
1.300
1.500
0.200
REF
0.010
0.070
7°
REF
Absolute maximum ratings  (Ta=25oC)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Peak reverse voltage VR 30 V
Rectifying current IO 200 mA
Power dissipation PD 100 mW
Peak forward surge current  @t=8.3ms IFSM 1 A
Thermal resistance junction to ambient R0JA 1000 oC/W
Operation junction temperature range Tj -40 ~ 125 oC
Storage temperature range Tstg -55 ~ 150 oC
Electrical ratings (Tj=25oC)
Parameter Symbol Test conditions
Value
Unit
Min. Typ. Max.
Forward voltage
VF1 IF=10mA - - 0.35
V
VF2 IF=200mA - - 0.50
Reverse current IR VR=10V - - 10 μA
                                      RB521G-30
Akyga semi Page 2/3 2023-09; REV. 1
Forward characteristics Reverse characteristics
Capacitance characteristics Power Derating Curve
                                      RB521G-30
Akyga semi Page 3/3 2023-09; REV. 1
Disclaimer
Akyga semi reserves the right to make changes without notice to any product specification herein, to make corrections,
modifications, enhancements or other changes. Akyga semi or anyone on its behalf assumes no responsibility or liability for
any errors or inaccuracies. Data sheet specifications and its information contained are intended to provide a product description
only. "Typical" parameters which may be included on Akyga semi data sheets and/ or specifications can and do vary in different
applications and actual performance may vary over time. Akyga semi does not assume any liability arising out of the application
or use of any product or circuit. Akyga semi products are not designed, intended or authorized for use in medical, life-saving
implant or other applications intended for life-sustaining or other related applications where a failure or malfunction of
component or circuitry may directly or indirectly cause injury or threaten a life without expressed written approval of Akyga
semi. Customers using or selling Akyga semi components for use in such applications do so at their own risk and shall agree to
fully indemnify Akyga semi and its subsidiaries harmless against all claims, damages and expenditures.
Ordering information
Part Number Package Shipping Quantity Dimensions
RB521G-30 SOD-723 8000 pcs / reel ---
Suggested soldering pad layout
SOD-723